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MUNICIPAL COUNCIL NOTICES. 

COLOMBO MUNICIPALITY. 

•^TOTICE is hereby given that the number of licenses for the sale by re'ail of opium and bhang within the limit! 
J_N of, the Municipality of Colombo, for the year commencing January 1, 1898, will be four in number, and 
that the said licenses will be put up to -sale by public auction at this office cn the usual conditions on Monday, 
November 15, 1897, at 12 noon. 

The previous notice, dated August 20, 1897, is hereby cancelled. 
The Municipal Office, W. E. DAVIDSON, 

Colombo, October 12,1897. Acting Chairman, and Mayor of Colombo. 

"^TOTICE is hereby given that the under-mentioned property seized in virtue of a warrant issued by the Chairman 
111 of the Municipal Council of Colombo, in terms of the 149th clause of the Ordinance No. 7 of 1887, for 

arrears of consolidated rate due on the premises and for the period mentioned in the annexed schedule, will be sold 
by public auction at this office at the time therein mentioned, unless in the meantime the amount of the consolidated 
rate and cost be duly paid. 

The Municipal Office, R.~B. DDNUWILLE, 
Colombo, October 20, 1897. Secretary. 

SCHEDULE. 
Date and time of Sale—Saturday, the 8th proximo, at 2 P.M. 

No. 8, Kayman's gate, 1st and 2nd quarters, 1897: two clocks; and No. 8, Princes's gate, 1st quarter, 1897: one 
cellerat, four chairs, and one betel stand. 
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L O C A L B O A 

NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting will be held 
at I P.M. on Wednesday, December 1,1897, at the 

Kurunegala Kaehcheri, to elect three Unofficial Members 
of the Local Board of Health and Improvement of the 
town of Kurunegala for the years 1898 and 1899 under 
provision of the 11th clause of the Local Board Ordi­
nance, NO. 7 of 1876. 

^ILIAN A. KINO, 
Government Agent. 

October 15,1897. 
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IT is hereby notified that the Local Board of Health 
of the town of Matale bas, with the sanction of His 

Excellency the Governor in Executive Council, in terms 
of section 27 of " The Local Board of Health and Im­
provement Ordinance, 1876," made and assessed for the 
year 1898, over and above the sum necessary for the 
maintenance of the police for the said town, a rate of two 
and one half per centum on the annual value of. all houses 
and buildings of any description and of all lands and 
tenements whatsoever within the said town of Matale, 
subject to the provisions of the aforesaid section. 

ALLANSON BAILEY, 
Government Agent and Chairman. 

October 12, 1897. 

"VTOTICE is hereby given that the Governor, with the 
JUV advice and consent of the Legislative Council, 
having agreed to grant the under-mentioned sums for the 
under-mentioned services, the Provincial Road Com­
mittee, acting under the provisions of "The Branch 
Roads Ordinance of 1896," have assessed the proportion 
due by each estate in the district interested in the repair 
of the said road, as follows :— 
KNUCKLES ROAD (between Madulkelle and Bambraelia) 

maintenance for 1897. 
Repairs to flood damages. 

Government moiety .. . Rs. 1,240 
Private contributions ... Rs. 1,240 

1st and 2nd section, 2 miles. 
Total acreage, 7,793—Moiety of cost, Rs. 324-50— 

Sectional rate, -0416c—Total rate, -0416c. 
Proprietors or Agents. Estates. Acreage. Rs. c. 
Beddegama (including 

Allieaddie) . . . C. E. and A. C. 

ROAD COMMITTEE NOTICES. 
Proprietors or Agents. Estates. Acreage. Rs. c. 
E.G.Reeves .. . Ratnatenne . . . 456 . . . 55 30 

1st to 5th section, 5 miles. 
Total acreage, 4,411—Moiety of cost, Rs. 176— 

Sectional rate, -0399c.-Total rate, -1612c. 
Maari Kangani ... Etambemula 

Pupanellawatta 78 ... 12 57 
Mackwood & Co. ... Hagalla ... 97 ... 15 64 

1st to 8th section, 7 | miles. 
Total acreage, 4,236—Moiety of costs, Rs. 467-26— . 

Sectional rate, -1103c—Total rate, -2715c. 

Colombo Commercial 
Co. 

Whittall & Co. 
V. Cartigasupulley ... 
Karpasami Kankani... 
T. Dickson 
A . R. Boyson 

C. E. and 
Bonner 

Old Tunisgalla 
Florence 
John's Hill ... 
Puinagollawatta 
Waragalanda ... 
Aralatenna 

457 

366 
151 

71 
25 

102 
600 

19 0 

15 23 
6 28 

. 2 95 
1 4 
4 24 

24 96 
1st to 3rd section, 3 miles. 

Total acreage, 6,021—Moiety of cost, Rs. 215-25 
Sectional rate, -0358c—Total rate, -0774c. 

A . P. L. Muttu Carpen 
Chetty ... Hulugangawatta 22 ... 

S. M. Abdul Kadar... Galgodawatta .. . 22 ... 
H. W. Hornby (J. A. 

Spence) ... New Tunisgalla 200 
1st to 4th section, 4 miles. 

Total acreage, 5,777-Moiety of cost, Rs. 253-50-
Sectional rate, 0439c—Total rate, -1213c. 

70 
70 

15 48 

M. R . P. 
Chetty 

L, Perianen 

E. O. Fox 
J. L. Dewar 

Pyper) 
F. C. Woods 

Bonner 

(C. 

(A. 

B. 

C. 

Wawakanatte-
watta 

Allacolla 

Overdale 

Kandaketiya 
Gowaragulla , 

22 
302 

195 

391 

2 67 
36 63 

23 65 

47 43 

T. Dickson ... Middleton 
D. D. Dickson ... Fettes 
T. Dickson ... Lebanon , 
D. D. Dickson ... Leangalla 

T-COwen { f e X m e r a ! 
Chas. Strachan & Co. Kituloya 

Do. 
G. E. Bewley 

Do. 
Do. 

Mackwood & Go. 
T. Dickson, junior 
Maari Kangany 

Nerri Mohamadu 

Gangamulla 
Bambraelia .. . 
Moragahaella .. 
Dawatakelle . . . 
Meddakelle 
Battagalla 
M. Kangany's 
Land 

Hunugalla 

115 
84 

434 
225 
461 
261 
583 , 
267 : 
306 , 
398 . 
225 . 
393 . 
402 . 

50 . 
32 . 

31,22 
, 22 80 

117 82 
61 8 

125 16 
70 86 

158 28 
72 48 
83 8 

108 6 
61 9 

106 70 
109 14 

13 58 
8 6& 

Rs. 1,436 51 

Which sums the proprietors, managers, or agents of the 
several estates are hereby required to pay into the 
Colonial Treasury, Colombo, on or before November 11, 
1897. 
N.B.—Private contributions (upkeep)... — 1,240 0 

Deduct bank interest, 1st quarter 19 60 
Do. 2nd quarter 25 35 

Unexpended balance, 1896 ... 47 4 •' 
91 99 

Add on account of repairs, flood damages 
U48 1 

288 50 

1,436 51 

F.. BOWESJ 
Provincial Road Committee's Office,. for Chairman.' 

Kandy, October 19, 1897. . .-„, 

UEOBSE J. A. SKEEN. GOVEBNMENT PBINTEB, COLOMBO, CEYLON 


